THE DATASHEET OF
9DBV0641AKILF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DATASHEET
9DBV0641   R31DS0077EU0400   AUGUST 2, 2021 1 ©2021 Renesas Electronics Corporation
6-Output 1.8V PCIe Zero-Delay/Fanout
Clock Buffer with Zo = 100ohms
9DBV0641

package information is the most current data available and is subject to change without revision of this document.
40-VFQFPN (NDG40P2)
Ordering Information
“LF” suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
“A” is the device revision designator (will not correlate with the datasheet revision).
ICS
V0641AIL
YYWW
COO
LOT
ICS
BV0641AL
YYWW
COO
LOT
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS PKG
TYP
VALUE
UNITS NOTES
θJC Junction to Case 42 °C/W 1
θJb Junction to Base 2.4 °C/W 1
θJA0 Junction to Air, still air 39 °C/W 1
θJA1 Junction to Air, 1 m/s air flow 33 °C/W 1
θJA3 Junction to Air, 3 m/s air flow 28 °C/W 1
θJA5 Junction to Air, 5 m/s air flow 27 °C/W 1
1ePad soldered to board
Thermal Resistance NDG40
Part / Order Number Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
9DBV0641AKLF Trays 40-pin VFQFPN 0 to +70° C
9DBV0641AKLFT Tape and Reel 40-pin VFQFPN 0 to +70° C
9DBV0641AKILF Trays 40-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9DBV0641AKILFT Tape and Reel 40-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
6-OUTPUT 1.8V PCIE ZERO-DELAY/FANOUT CLOCK BUFFER WITH ZO = 100OHMS 16 R31DS0077EU0400   AUGUST 2, 2021
9DBV0641  DATASHEET
Revision History
Revision Date Description
September 8, 2014 Move from Advance to Preliminary
September 10, 2014